SPORTS MECCA LLC

WAIVER AND RELEASE FOR ATTENDANCE AND PARTICIPATION

Participant Name(s):	Emergency Contact:
Address:	Emerg Contact Phone:
Participant Phone:	Participant Email:
Specific Age(s) of Minor(s) Participant(s):	

To participate in any SPORTS MECCA LLC (MECCA) session or activity (MECCA Activity) or otherwise to attend or participate in any activity that s held at the MECCA facility or on the MECCA property (a MECCA Facility Event), you must agree to the terms of this Waiver and Release on behalf of yourself and/or your minor child(ren). This Waiver and Release sets out the legal rights and responsibilities with respect to your (and your minor child(ren)'s) participation in the MECCA Activity or any MECCA Facility Event, governed by laws of the state of Connecticut. If you do not understand the responsibilities and waiver / release of claims stated here, you are strongly encouraged not to participate (and not to permit your child(ren) to participate), in the offered MECCA Activity or MECCA Facility Event.

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS. The undersigned, for himself/herself (if applicable) and/or for above-referenced minor (as applicable), which the undersigned specifically represents he/she is the parent/guardian of, hereby WAIVES any claim to which he/she/they may become entitled for any loss, damage or injury, and RELEASE MECCA, its landlord, lenders, affiliates, and any of their officers, directors, members, coaches, trainers, consultants, contractors, suppliers, service providers, and employees, as well as any personnel assisting directly or indirectly with the MECCA Activity or the MECCA Facility Event (collectively referred to as the "Releasees") from liability for any injury or damage caused by or attributable to, either directly or indirectly, any act or omission of the Releasees, from any claims, demands, damages, actions, causes of action, liabilities, losses, costs, expenses, injuries or damage to person (including death) or loss or damage to personal property incurred during, as a result of or in connection with participation in the MECCA Activity or MECCA Facility Event, regardless of whether any such loss, injury or damage may arise from the negligence or any other act of or by any or all of the Releasees.

ASSUMPTION OF RISK. The undersigned further states and represents that:

1. I am of the full age of majority and am competent to make any determination respecting my and/or my child(ren)'s participation in the MECCA Activity and/or MECCA Facility Event. I am aware that at all times it is my sole responsibility to assess from time to time whether I am, and the referenced minor(s) is, <u>physically, mentally and emotionally capable of participating</u> in the MECCA Activity and/or MECCA Facility Event, safely. I and we understand that injury may result from failure to follow instructions, and I agree that I and we will at all times follow the instructions / procedures outlined by any on site MECCA representative or personnel during the course of participation and attendance at the MECCA Activity or MECCA Facility Event.

2. I am aware that MECCA Activities and certain MECCA Facility Events are intended to be of a physical, sports and/or fitness nature, and that appropriate shoes/sneakers, socks, clothing (including helmets and protective eye and other gear), and water for sports or other physical activity is recommended and expected. I assume all possible risks associated with my and my child(ren)'s participation in any MECCA Activity or MECCA Facility Event, and I acknowledge that that participation in any MECCA Activity or MECCA Facility Event, and I acknowledge that that participation, in any MECCA Activity or MECCA Facility Event may involve a risk of personal, physical and/or mental injury. I assume all risk for all injuries to myself, my child(ren) or others, that may result from or during my or our attendance at, or participation, in any MECCA Activity or MECCA Facility Event. In addition, I assume all risk of loss for any personal property or items that I or my child(ren) may bring to any MECCA Activity or MECCA Facility Event as well, and I acknowledge that if shoes, clothing, sports equipment, protective gear, water bottles, personal items (such as jewelry, backpack, books, etc.) and the like are for whatever reason left on-site after a MECCA Activity or MECCA Facility Event, that MECCA shall have no obligation to secure, store, preserve or ensure the safe or proper return of such to or for me or my child(ren).

3. I am solely responsible for any decision to participate (or permit my child(ren) to participate) in any MECCA Activity or MECCA Facility Event, and to sign this waiver. No representations or warranties have been made to me regarding my or my child(ren)'s abilities to successfully or safely participate in any given MECCA Activity or MECCA Facility Event, and I understand that it is my responsibility to make an appropriate judgment respecting such for myself and my child(ren) in all instances, and on a case by case basis.

PUBLICITY RELEASE AND CONSENT. I acknowledge that I have been advised that my and our participation in the MECCA Activity or MECCA Facility Event may be recorded or photographed by MECCA from time to time and at certain times, and that images and video including my and/or my child(ren)'s name, voice, likeness and photographic image may be posted by MECCA or on its behalf on social media, on its website or on other digital media for promotional purposes, without compensation to me or my child(ren) of any kind.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT. The undersigned certifies that he/she has read this Waiver and Release, understands it, and agrees on behalf of himself/herself and the above-referenced minor(s) to be bound by its terms and conditions. I further understand that this Waiver and Release is required for my and my child(ren)'s attendance at, and participation in, MECCA Activities and MECCA Facility Events, and I acknowledge and agree that participation and attendance at a MECCA Activity or MECCA Facility Event will not be permitted if this Waiver and Release is not properly executed and provided. Once executed, this Waiver and Release shall apply to all MECCA Activities and all MECCA Facility Events which the referenced participants may attend or participate in, without limitation. It is solely the responsibility of the undersigned to ensure a full understanding of the nature of any given MECCA Activity or MECCA Facility Event, and to determine that participation and attendance of the above-referenced individual is appropriate in each instance.

Signed:_____

Date: _____

Printed Name of Signing Participant or Minor(s) Parent/Guardian: